

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)..../2007 CC 13627/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2007 in WP No. 8159/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

BAJRANG Respondent(s)
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17 of 2008
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 45 of 2008
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 79 of 2008 With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 151 of 2008
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. Vinesh C. Solshe, Adv.
(in SLP(C) No...CC 13627/07)
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
(For respondent no.1 in SLP(C)Nos....
CC Nos.17/08, 45/08 & 79/08)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Mr. Vinesh C. Solshe and Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocates-on-
record, who are on caveat, accepts notice for the respective
respondent. Permission to file additional documents by the learned
counsel for the petitioners is granted. Four weeks' time is granted for
filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks
thereafter. List for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day in
August, 2008.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master