

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4542/2008
(From the judgment and order dated 05/04/2007 in WP No.6361/2006 of the
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI & ANR. Respondent(s)
(Office Report for directions)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.
for Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.(N/P)
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made by learned counsel for the petitioners,
the matter is adjourned by two weeks.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER

|