

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1773/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/04/2007 in WP No. 8159/2006 passed by the High Court Of Bombay at Aurangabad)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJRANG

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1933/2008

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1935/2008

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1936/2008

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1937/2008

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4542/2008

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. C. G. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Shrikant R. Deshmukh, Adv,

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no ground to interfere.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER